Covimenial Management & Begwisiory Compliancs

February 9, 2021

Application Support

New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection

Division of Land Resource Protection

Mail Code 501-02A

P.O. Box 420

Trenton, New Jersey 08625 CERTIFIED MAIL

Re: Application for a Letter of Interpretation: Line Verification
471 Elizabeth Avenue
Block 507.14, Lot 65.01
Township of Franklin
Somerset County, New Jersey

To Whom It May Concern:

In accordance with the Freshwater Wetlands Protection Act Rules (N.J.A.C. 7:7A-1 et. seq.), the applicant,
SAFStor Real Estate Co, LLC, is requesting a Letter of Interpretation (LOI) to verify the delineated wetland
boundaries within the above-referenced site. The 4.8+-acre site is located at 471 Elizabeth Avenue,
Somerset, New Jersey. The site is occupied by a single-family house, associated lawn, garage, workshop
outbuilding and gravel drives and parking areas. Several soil stockpiles are located within upland areas.
Undeveloped portions of the site include wooded uplands and wetlands. A forested wetland is located
largely off site to the northeast of the property and an isolated forested wetland is located in the south-
central portion of the property.

As required by Section 7:7A-16.2 and 16.3 of the Rules, enclosed please find the following information:

1. A completed Freshwater Wetlands Letter of Interpretation-Line Verification Application Checklist.
24 A completed Application Form with State Plane coordinates.
3. A copy of the letter to the Township of Franklin Clerk transmitting a complete copy of the request

for a Letter of Interpretation and verification of the certified notice.

4, A copy of the legal notification that has been forwarded to the Township of Franklin Clerk,
Planning Board, Environmental Commission and Construction Official, the Somerset County
Planning Board, and property owners within 200 feet of the legal boundary line. Verification of
the certified notices and a certified list of property owners are attached.

5. A check in the amount of $1,500.00 ($1,000.00 + $100.00 x 5 acres) made payable to "Treasurer,
State of New Jersey" for the application fee.

6. A copy of the current municipal tax map with the site clearly indicated.
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7. A copy of the response from the Natural Heritage Program regarding threatened and endangered
species.

8. A Wetland Investigation Report dated February 3, 2021 containing soils, vegetation and hydrology
information, as well as original annotated color photographs and Wetland Data Sheets. The
Wetland Report also contains a copy of the appropriate portion of the USGS Bound Brook, New
Jersey quadrangle, a copy of a portion of the local road map on which the subject site location is

noted, NRCS Custom Soil Resource Report and the qualifications of the preparers of the report.

o1 Two (2) copies of a topographical plan showing existing site conditions and wetland flag and soil
boring locations.

10. A compact disk containing a complete copy of the application.
Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions regarding this application.
Very truly yours,

EcolSciences, Inc.

R MAMA
Scott McDonnell

Assistant Vice President

SM/em
enclosures

cc: Ms. Anne Marie McCarthy, Clerk, Township of Franklin
Mr. Jim Burtt, SAFStor Real Estate Co, LLC
Mr. Kyle McKenna, Bohler Engineering
Mr. David Moskowitz, EcolSciences, Inc.
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State of New Jerse?(
Department of Environmental Protection

Revised: January 2019 Website: www.nj.qov/dep/landuse
FRESHWATER WETLANDS PROTECTION ACT RULES
APPLICATION CHECKLIST

Letter of Interpretation: Line Verification

AT (609) 7770454 IF YOU HAVE ANY O

To apply for a letter of interpretation, please submit the information below to:

Postal Mailing Address Street Address (Courier & Hand Carry Only)
NJ Department of Environmental Protection NJ Department of Environmental Protection
Division of Land Use Regulation Division of Land Use Regulation

P.O. Box 420, Code 501-02A 501 East State Street

Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0420 Station Plaza 5, 2" Floor

Attn: Application Support Trenton, New Jersey, 08609

Attn: Application Support

Please note: If you apply for a letter of interpretation and a permit, authorization, or waiver at the same time, the
application requirements may be combined.

k = =

1. Completed application form;

2. Documentation that notice of the application has been provided in accordance with N.J.A.C. 7:7A-17, as
follows:

Notice to municipal clerk (N.J.A.C. 7:7A-17.3(a))
A copy of the entire application, as submitted to the Department, must be provided to the municipal clerk in
each municipality in which the site is located.

i. Documentation of compliance with this requirement shall consist of a copy of the certified United States
Postal Service white mailing receipt, or other written receipt, for each copy of the application sent.

Notice to governmental entities and property owners (N.J.A.C. 7:7A-17.3(b) and (c))
A brief description of the proposed project, a legible copy of the site plan, and the form notice letter described
at N.J.A.C. 7:7A-17.3(e)1iii must be sent to the following recipients:

A. The construction official of each municipality in which the site is located:

B. The environmental commission, or other government agency with similar responsibilities, of each
municipality in which the site is located;

C. The planning board of each municipality in which the site is located:;

D. The planning board of each county in which the site is located:

E. The local Soil Conservation District if the regulated activity or project will disturb 5,000 square feet or
more of land; and

F. Adijacent property owners:

Unless the LOI is submitted with an application for a project listed at N.J.A.C. 7:7A-17.3(c)1-5 (which
require different notice to property owners as described in the rules), notice shall be sent to all owners
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of real property, including easements, located within 200 feet of the site of the proposed regulated
activity.

The owners of real property, including easements, shall be those on a list that was certified by the
municipality, with a date of certification no more than one year prior to the date the application is
submitted.

ii. Documentation of compliance with this requirement shall consist of:

A. A copy of the certified United States Postal Service white mailing receipt for each public notice that was
mailed, or other written receipt; and

B. A certified list of all owners of real property, including easements, located within 200 feet of the property
boundary of the site (including name, mailing address, lot, and block) prepared by the municipality for
each municipality in which the project is located. The date of certification of the list shall be no earlier
than one year prior to the date the application is submitted to the Department.

iii. The form notice letter required under N.J.A.C. 7:7A-17.3(e)1iii shall read as follows:

“This letter is to provide you with legal notification that an application for letter of interpretation
<<has been/will be>> submitted to the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection,
Division of Land Use Regulation for the site shown on the enclosed plan(s). A brief description
of the proposed project follows: <<INSERT DESCRIPTION OF THE SITE AND ANY
PROPOSED PROJECT>>

The complete permit application package can be reviewed at either the municipal clerk’s office
in the municipality in which the site subject to the application is located, or by appointment at the
Department’s Trenton Office.  The Department of Environmental Protection welcomes
comments and any information that you may provide concerning the proposed development and
site. Please submit your written comments within 15 calendar days of receiving this letter to:

New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection

Division of Land Use Regulation

P.O. Box 420, Code 501-02A

Trenton, New Jersey 08625

Attn: (Municipality in which the property is located) Supervisor’

Newspaper Notice (N.J.A.C. 7:7A-17.4)

Please refer to this portion of the rules for guidance on providing newspaper notice for certain large scale
linear, public, or commercial projects.

3. The appropriate application fee, as specified in N.J.A.C. 7:7A-18.1, in the form of a check (personal, bank,
certified, or attorney), money order, or government purchase order:
i.  If not located in the Pinelands Area, made payable to “Treasurer State of New Jersey”
ii. If located in the Pinelands Area, made payable to "NJDEP-Pinelands Wetlands Program.”

4. State plane coordinates in accordance with N.J.A.C. 7:7A-16.7(a)

i. If submitted with an application for a linear project of one-half mile or longer, inciude State plane
coordinates at the endpoints of the project and State plane coordinates for points located at 1,000-foot
intervals along the entire length of the project;

ii. If submitted with an application for a linear project of less than one-half mile in length, include State
plane coordinates at the endpoints of the project;
2




iii. If submitting an application for only an LOI, or an LOI and any other project, State plane coordinates at
the approximate center of the site (within 50 feet of the actual center).

5. One set of color photographs showing a representative sample of the vegetation on the site or portion(s) of
the site affected by the LOI application. Photographs must be mounted on 8% -inch by 11-inch paper and
accompanied by a map showing the location and direction from which each photograph was taken. Copies
of photographs are acceptable provided they are color copies. Black and white copies of photographs are
not acceptable.

6. Color copies of the following maps:
i.  The tax map for the property;
ii. A copy of the portion of the county road map showing the property location;
iii. A copy of the county soil survey map with the site clearly outlined; and
iv. A copy of the USGS quad map(s) that include the site, with the site clearly outlined to scale.

7. Documentation of the name(s) and qualification(s) of the person(s) who prepared the application. For a Line
Verification LOI, this includes the person who performed the delineation.

8. Data sheets for sample locations including:

i Soil borings: Soil logs describing the soil characteristics at the location of each soil boring,
including a description of the field indicators, or lack thereof, for hydrology as outlined in the
1989 Federal manual;

ii.  Vegetation: A description of the vegetative species on the site recorded at each soil boring
location classified using the United States Fish and Wildlife Service (USFWS) categories listed
under “R/IND” and “NAT-IND” (Regional and National Indicators) columns in the “National
Wetlands Plant List" and amendments thereto, compiled by the USFWS, United States Army
Corps of Engineers, USEPA and the USDA's Natural Resources Conservation Service;

9. Survey: Five (5) folded copies of a topographical survey of the site; drawn at a scale of no more
than 1 inch to 50 feet, certified in accordance with N.J.A.C. 7:7A-16.2(j), signed and sealed by a licensed
surveyor pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:40-7.2 through 7.4 and N.J.A.C. 7:7A-16.2(h) and 16.3(a)4, which:

i. Includes the site boundaries (If applying for a line verification for an entire site) or identifies the portion
of the site (which meets the requirements of N.J.A.C. 7:7A-4.5(b)2-3) subject to the verification

ii. Proposed boundaries of all on-site wetlands, and/or State Open Waters plus all transition
areas (boundary of transition area can be added prior to application or during review);

A. When delineating a State open water one to five feet in width measured from top of bank, with
no wetland boundary, the delineation shall indicate the centerline of the State open water with
several data points numbered and shown on the plans. When delineating a State open water
that is greater than five feet in width, the delineation shall include two survey lines, with
numbered points, depicting the top of bank on both sides of the State open water;

iii. Depicts the flags or stakes identifying the boundaries in the field, sequentially numbered, and
sequentially numbered line segments between each flag or stake;

iv. Identifies the location and identifying number of each sample location described in item A above;

V. Topographic contours as follows:

A. If the site is located in Middlesex County or Mercer County or anywhere north of these counties,
the survey must show topographic contours at intervals of no more than five feet;

B. Ifthe site is located south of Middlesex and Mercer Counties, the survey must show topographic
contours at intervals of no more than two feet
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vi. A digital copy, georeferenced in NAD 83, of any survey can also be provided in addition to the paper.

10. Site requirements:
i. Boundary Markers: The property boundaries and the proposed boundaries of all wetlands and/or
open waters must be flagged and/or staked on the site as follows:

A. All flags and/or stakes must be present on the site prior to submission of the application to the
Department;

B. The flags and/or stakes must be no more than 75 feet apart, must be set in relation to
identifiable points and landmarks if possible and from each flag and/or stake you should be able
to see the adjacent ones;

C. Each flag and/or stake must be uniquely (sequentially if possible) numbered and identified on
the survey;

D. Flag and/or stakes shall be positioned so that they can be clearly visible at any time and any
weather condition during the year, i.e. care should be taken so that flags and/or stakes are not
positioned in a location likely to be covered by snow in the winter or overgrown in the summer.

E. Flags should not be tied to dead or annual vegetation.

ii. Sample locations: All sample locations referenced in the data sheets must be clearly marked in the
field.

11. Isolated wetland: If the applicant would like the Department to verify that a wetland is an isolated wetland, a
request for that determination, and supporting documentation demonstrating that the wetland is isolated. For
example, if inlets or pipes are present in the vicinity of the subject wetland, a map of the storm sewer system
depicting the endpoint and invert elevations of the inlet or pipe.




State of New Jersey
Department of Environmental Protection
Division of Land Use Regulation
Application Form for Permit(s)/Authorization(s)
501 E. State Street Mail Code 501-02A P.O. Box 420
Trenton, NJ 08625-0420
Phone #: (609) 777-0454 Web: www.nj.govidepllanduse

Please print legibly o7 type the following: Complete af sections and pages unless othenwise ncted. Is this project a NJDOT Priority 1 Repair Project? Yes [t No [

Initial Application &2 Response 1o DLUR Deficiency [0 Extension / Modification O is this project a RJOOT Priority 2 Repair Project? Yes ] No &
1. Applicant Name; Mt /Ms M SAFStor Real Estate Co, LLG EMail: jburit@waengineering.com
Address: 355 Onela Street, Sulte D100 Daytine Phone; 706-310-0400 Exl.
CitylSiate: s\ Covrgla 2Zip Code 20601 Col Phone:
2. Agent Name: Mr/Ms.Ars o i)
Fitm Name: EcolSciences, Inc. £-Mait smedonnell@ecolscignces.com
Kdness: 75 Fleetwaod Drive, Suite 250 Daytime Phone. 973-366-9500 Eit 185
CltyiState: Rockaway, New Jersey Zip Code, 07866 Coll Phons.
3. Property Owner: Mr/Ms./hrs p ekl E-mall;
Address: 471 Elizabeth Avenue Daytime Phone: Ext
CityiSlate: Somerset, New fersey Zip Code 08873 Coll Phane:
4, ProjectName: AddressiLocation: 171 Elizabeth Avenue
Munigipally: Franklin Township County: Somaerset Zip Code 08873
Block(s): S07.14 Loty 8501
NA.D. 1883 State Plane Coordiates (leet) ~E(x); +°0 450 Ngy: 516468 Not Longilude/Lattude
Watershed: Raritan R Lower (Lawrence to Millstone) Subwatersheg: Faritan R Lwr (1-287 Piscalaway- Millstone)
Nearest Watersay: Raritan River UNT

5. Projoct Desciption: The applicant seeks a Letter of Interpretation: Line Verification to canfirm the boundaries of wetlands and transition areas

delinsaled on the above-referernced site.

Provide if applicable: Previous LUR Flte ¢ (s); Wanwer request ID # (s]:

e b s b wm s ke R B ) e F e b W S N S e d M G W D W G WS G o  mE M S P S owm e mm d

my inquiry of those individuals jmme :jlely espansible for oblaining and preparing the information, | believe lhat the information Is lrue, accurale‘ and oemplete | am
aware;lhat there are significant qaltrps;fnr knowingly submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment. If the applicant is an
mum(;yﬁ enlily, home-owners assocition elc., the party responsible for the application shall sign on behalf of the organization.

&
- - L;T”/ L~ e }
Signature of Applicant | : Signalure of Applicant
P

olfis|2c21 |
Data ' [T Date

SAFSior Real Estate Co, LLC/ By: Jim Burdl
Prinl Name Print Name

Documant ID: fur_U21.doc, Last Revised: Abgust 2019

Page |



B. PROPERTY OWNER'S CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the undersigned is the owner of the property upon which the proposed wark is 1o be done. This endarsement is cerlification that the
ounetjeasement holder grants pecmission for the conduct of the proposed activty. Ia additon, writlen consent Is hereby giver o allow access 16 the site by
representatives or agents of the Depariment for the purpese of condusting a sile inspection(s) or survey(s) of the property ir question.

In addition, the undersigned propery owner hereby certifies:

1. Whether any work is to be done within an éasement? Yes O No if]
(It ansiwer Is “Yes" ~ Signatureftitle of resonsible party is required below)

2. Whelher any part of tha entire preject will be iccated withia property belonging to the State of New Jersey? Yes O Nold

3. Whether any work is to ba dona on any property owned by any public agency that would be encumbered by Green Actes? YesO Nod

4. Whelher this proiect requires a Section 106 {National Register of Histaric Piaces) Determination as part of a federal approval? Yes O No &

Qi Lot
\ - ANA N i
Signatrg of Dwne / | /) Signature of Owner'Easement Hoider
(e -~ |L { ~ r et
1y A
Date N Date
Jennifer Kraft
Print Name Print NameTitie

C. APPLICANT'S AGENT
| SAFSior Real Estate Co, LLC , ihe ApplicantiOwner and

/ :%Qo-Applicmb‘Omer authorize to act as

my agent/representative in 2l matiers pentaining to my application the follow|ng persan: 7/ y 74
i ) _.'I /' o
L _f“ f o, L == e
Scott McOonnell N, L /,J/{ T N
Name of Agent T gignahire of Applicant'Owner
Environmental Consultant &
QOcrupatbn/Prolession of Agent Signature of cApplicant/Owner
AGENT'S CERTIFICATION:

i agree 10 serve as agent for {he abovereferenced applicant:

ﬁ CaltD (VA M EcolSclences, Inc,

Signature of Agent MName of Fimm
D. STATEMENT OF PREPARER OF PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, E, STATEMENT OF PREPARER OF APPLICATION, REPORTS AND/OR

SURVEYOR'S OR ENGINEER'S REPORT SUPPDRTING DOCUMENTS (other than engineering)
| certify under penalty of law that | have personally examined and am | cerlify under penalty of law Ihat 1 have personafly examined and am
famlliar with the irformation submitled in this dqcumerj'. and all familiar with the information submitied in this document and il attachments
attachments and that, based on my inquiry pf 1hes§ mdwlgmals and thal, based on my inguiry of thase individuals immediatsly responsible
immediately responsitie for oblaining and preparing the information, 1 for obtaining and preparing the information. | befieve that the information is
betieve thal the informaﬁon s true, accurate, ang complete. | am true, accurale, and complete, | am aware that there are significant penalties
awarg ihat thera are signilicant penallies for knowingly submitting for knowingly submitting false information, including the possibliity of fine
faige Information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment, and imprisonment,

)S [ | N\Mmu
Signature Signature
Scoft McDonnell
PrntName Pting Name
Assistant Vice President, EcolSciences, Inc.
Position & tame of Firm Dosition & Name of Finn:
2-3 e
Prolessional License # Date Professianal License # Date
{IF dpuix able]
_1 Page 2
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B. PROPERTY OWNER'S CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify that the undersigned is the owner of the property upon which the proposed work is to be done. This endorsement is certification that the
owner/easement holder grants permission for the conduct of the proposed activity. In addition, written consent is hereby giver to allow access to the site by

representatives or agents of the Department for the purpose of conducting a site inspection(s) or survey(s) of the property in question.

In addition, the undersigned property owner hereby certifies:

1. Whether any work is to be done within an easement?

(If answer is "Yes” - Signatureftitle of resonsible party is required befow)

2. Whether any part of the entire project will be located within property belonging to the State of NewJersey?
3. Whether any work is ta be done on any praperty owned by any public agency that would be encumbered by Green Acres?

4. Whether this project requires a Section 106 (National Register of Historic Places) Determination as part of a federal approval?

Signature of Owner

Date
Jennifer Kraft

Print Name

C. APPLICANT'S AGENT
| SAFStor Real Estate Co, LLC

, the Applicant/Owner and

Yes(O No i

YesO Nold
Yes(O No
Yes (] No /]

Signature of Owner/Easement Holder

Date

Print Name/Title

B oA S Em G EE N M ) ED Y TER 6 R s mm g Em e EEE 6 G L NN e ees b e b mm h wwm R odmm o em f W G ED g ew

, co-Applicant/Owner authorize to act as

my agent/representative in all matters pertaining to my application the following person:

Scott McDonnell

Name of Agent
Environmental Consultant

Occupation/Profession of Agent

AGENT'S CERTIFICATION:
| agree to serve as agent for the above-referenced applicant:

Signature of Applicant/Owner

Signature of co-Applicant/Owner

EcolSciences, Inc.

Signalure of Agent

D. STATEMENT OF PREPARER OF PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS,
SURVEYOR'S OR ENGINEER'S REPORT

| certify under penalty of law that | have personally examined and am
familiar with the information submitted in this document and all
attachments and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals
immediately responsible for obtaining and preparing the information, |
believe that the information is true, accurate, g]d’domp!ata. | am
aware that there are significant penalties fopKnowingly submitting
false information, incl e and imprisonment.

Signah:;;/
Jamé€s D. Sens, PLS, PP

Print Néme
Branch Manager, Control Point Associates, Inc.

Position & Name of Firm

24GS04322600 2/5/2021

Professional License # Date

Page 2

Name of Firm

- e e s e s e S e s o b S s e b e s e e e s e e —

E. STATEMENT OF PREPARER OF APPLICATION, REPORTS AND/OR
SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (other than engineering)

| certify under penalty of law that | have personally examined and am
familiar with the information submitted in this document and all attachments
and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible
for obtaining and preparing the information, | bslieve that the information is
true, accurale, and complete. | am aware that there are significant penalties
for knowingly submitting faise information, including the possibility of fine
and imprisonment.

Signature

Scott McDonnell

Print Name

Assistant Vice President, EcolSciences, Inc.

Position & Name of Firm

Professional License # Date
{If Applicabla)



FEE CALCULATION TIPS:

* = \Whenaver the calouation requires an acreage fgure {including the Stormwater 2alculations), you will need to round UP to the nearest whole number, for
example: 0.25 acres gels rounded up 1o one {1 acre or 2.81 agres gets rounded up to three (3) acres.

«  Themaximum fee for a CAFRA Individual permit, an Upland Watarfront Developmeant permit, or an in-Water Walerfront Development permit is $30,000 per
permit type. For example: if vou are applying for both an upland and an in-waler Wateriront Development he maximum fee is applied to each permit for a
maximum {otal of $80,000 plus any applicable stromwater raview fee.

o The stormwater review fee is applied only one ime per project, maximum of $20,000, regardiess of multiple applications.

APPLICATION(3) FOR: Please check each permivauthorizaion that you are applying lor ané fillin the caleulated tee (for sach) in the “Fee Paid” column

Coastal General Permits Fee Amount |  Fee Paid Coastal Individual Permits Feo Amount Fee Paid
| CZMGPY Amusement Frar &xpansion £1.000.00 n) CAFRA - IP SFH or Duplex 52,000
o CZMGP2 BaachDune Aclivitias $1.000.00 o CTAFRA - IP Residanshal not SFHdupden 33,000 x [ ¥
nitg
¢ | CZWGPAVoluntory Reconsinution Certain $1.000.C0 g | CAFRA-TP Commercial, Ingusuia or $3,000 %, pures of
ResinenizlCommercial Dav. Pulblic ihesite
) | CZMGPA Development of ona or kg S os §1,000.6¢ o WFD - IP SFi or Duplex {UplandLandwacd $2,000
Dupizxes of VL)
| CZMGPS Zxpansion of Reconstruclon $§1.000 00 5 WFD ~ P Residenta not SFHIGLplex $3.000 Ro
SEMDuplex fliptanatandward of MHWL) unils
o) | CZWGPE New Sulkneadfil Lagoon $1.000.0 o WD - 1P Comrsrcial, Ingualrial of $3,000 3 acres of
Public Develapment (Upandlandwad of the site
BHVILY
0O | CEMGPT Rewatment al SEHIDuoy $1,000.00 A WFD - [P SFHor Duplex (Wamrward of MMWL) | $2,000
0| CZMGPE Gabions at SFHCwplex §1,000.00 0 WFD - [P Pesiential nol SFHiduptex $3,000 x acres of
(W stereard ot AMWLY Waal aren imaaniod
a | CZMGP3 Supped Fasllitios at s Manna $5,000.00 n WFD - 1P Commercial, indusbial or S x aores of
Pabéiz Develozmen (eaterwad of MHL) WECEN @8a Impacted
o | CZMGPiL Reconatnuction of Exlstirg Sulkhead $1,000.00 o] CS'W' = IP SFH or Duplex 52000
o | CZMGRA Hazard Wasle Clean-up 3100000 a CEA - IP All Davalopmem not SFHMuplex | $3060x__  acresof
wellznds disturbed
O | CZMGP12 Landfall of Uriities 31.00000
0 | CTMGP13 Reareation Faclity &t Pyblic Park 34,000.60 Additional Coastal Authorizations | Fee Amount Fee Paid
o | CZmMGP14 Bulkhesd Consitugtion & Fi £1,00000 IS Medification of a Coastal GP 3500
Placemam
o | CZMGP1S Consliction of PiersiDocks/Rémps if $1,000.00 0 Minor Tecnniza Madifcation of a Coastal $500x____#ofitems
Lagoons Welland Pemit Io be ravisad
1| CZMGP1& Minor Manienance Dredging in $1.002.00 r Winor Technicat Modificalicn of a CAFRA EE00a______# of itema
"~ | Lagoans P 10 be revised
£y ; el $1,00000 n] Minat Tecknlcal Mediicallon of a §500% & ey
CINGP1Y Eroded Shoreline Stavilizalion Wagriiont IP lo be rsvised
. $1,00200 o Major Technical Modification of 3 Coastal 0.30x chginal fea
D | czMGeIE Avian Mesting Stnctures Wellaw Permit___ = Foo [Vimmum $500)
O | czuapio Modifioalion of Slectical Subsiations | 10000 el T
) T ! £1.000.00 a Majcr Techinical Modification ol a C.30x original fae
O | czMBR20 Logalizalion of the Filling of Tdelands Walerion! 1P = Foo [V 3500)
g | CZMGP21 Canstrastan of Talecommunication §1.000.00 a Zang Lotter [Walerfront Developrment §a00
Towers ion —
o | c2mep2a Canstruction of Toursm Structwes §1.000 ] Rl T i T L
0 ; q $1.00000 ) CZM General Permit Extonaipn 3240w ., RGPS
CZMGP23 Ceoleghrical Survey Borings 1058 sxtendod
0 | CZMGR24 Habaa Crealion, Restoration, NoF Nz Fee 0 ‘Weterltonl Revelopment Individual Parmit | ¢.25x orcinalfes
Enhanceirent. Living Shorelines il - ~ Extension (Waterward ot MHWL} = Faa [Maimum $3.000)
@] g $1,6¢0.00 C Meazoatands Cistrict Water Qualily 35,000« 132,500 %
CZMBP25 1 1p 3 Turbines < 200 Feet Cenlbeate # 30r0s reguiated
aea disluibed)
T | C2MGP26 Wind Turkines < 260 Feaf $1,0:0.00 Individual Permil Equvalenay/CERCLA No Fao e Fee
G | C2MGP27 Eretne Lanoon (pog! slorm event) $1.000.00
13 | C2GP2A Dredge post Bulkhead Fatne $1.000.00
T | CZMGP28 Dradge Marina (post stoam aveny §1.000.00
O | C2MGP3D Aquasulturs Activities $1.000.00 Consistency Determination Fee Amount Foe Paid
. $1,000.00 Water Qualily Certifiate §5,000 + (2,500 %
0| canep31 Flazement of Shel {chelifsh areas) {NOTE: Mo foa roquired under the coazia # ocres regulaied
_ _ profrarn} aren disturvad) R
| CZMGPIZ Applicalion of Herbicide in Coastal §1,00050 Faderal Consistency No Fez No Fee
Wellands
CZM Permit-byy-Cortification 100050
{On-ing application ONLY)
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APPLICATION(S) FOR: Plzasa check aach permiauthonzalion Inat you are applying forang fili i the canulatea fee (lor each) in the ‘Fee Paid” column

Freshwater Wetlands Fee Amount Fee Paid Freshwater Individual Permits Fee Amount Fee Paid
General Permits
| FWGP1 Msin, & Rapaic Exisl Feature $1.000.00 FARIP-SFH Duplex-Wellands 52000
FWGP2 Undergiound Uity Lines 31.000.00 FWN 1P-Nellands (ot SFHDupiex) $5.000 + (52,500 %
# acies FAW
diglurbed)
ty | PWGP3 Drscharge of Rebum Wiker 34.000.00 a FWW IP-5FHIDaplex-Dpen Waler 52,000
g | FWGP4 hazard Sile invest/Cleanup $4,000.00 =) FAWN 1P-Open Wates (not S5FH/Dupiaxy $5.000+ (32,500 %
# acres FAW
gisturbed)
B | FWGPS Landfil Closures 34.000.00
o | FWGPE Filling of Non-Trivutery Wellands $1,000.00
| PWGPAATA Ad, bo Hor-Trbuasy Weterics e Freshwater Wetlands Fee Amount | Fee Paid
Transition Area Waivers
o | FWGP? Human-mase Diches/Swales in $1,002.00 a i i L0}
Headwalars 18YAsasg g Rl §1.000 + (éwo 2
r3 | FWGPE House Addiisns $1,000.00 a TAW Hardship Reduction 5 # acres TA
e v = - islurted
O | FWEPS Aupart Sightine Cleating 51,0000 O | TAW Reduston per NIAC. 7786.10) ’
a | PWGPI0A Very Mingr Read Crossings §1,000.20 a TAW Special Activity Individual Parmit
{7 | FWGPI0B Minor Roos Cressings §1,000.00 O | TAW Speclal Activity Linsar Development W
v X
17| FWGP11 Quifalls | inlakes Struolures §1.000 00 a TAW Special Activily Redevefopment — ares TA
0 | FWGP12 Suvaying and Investigating SO0 | P T RN L NFe
0| FWGP13 Lake Dredging §1.000.00
0 | FWGR14 Wales Monilesing Devices §1,000.00 Letter of interpretation Fee Amount Fee Paid
0 FWGP15 MﬁSquim Controd Agtvities £1,000.00 ] L0l Prasence Abaence 31 006
a HFwehg:tﬁ Croation/Restor atan/Eafiancement No Fee No Foe O | Lol Foolprint of Disturbance (3 Masimum) $1,000 00 oach
N | s i $1,000.00 O | L0l Delinoation < 1.00 Actes $1,000.00 N
o | FWGR17A Non-Matorized Myil-Use Paths $1.000.00 LO! Verifilion g:;uctrg; J?:EJ :} # | $1.500.00
1 | PWGP18 Dam Repaits . : o . A $1.000 + (5700 1
F1,000.00 LOI Partial Sing Wenficalion of dcres of the e
subject to LOI)
1| PWGP13 Docks and Fiers ¢ g | LOI Extensian Presencaidbsence,
jnoane Fosipnnl, Delinoatien < 1 asre (fie- $00
lssuancel
o | PWGP20 Bank Stabiization $1,000.00 g | L0l Exwensios Line Yerifcalion (Re- 050x ofiginas fee
e Issu_ancek Niimum |
I FWGEP21 Above Ground U*ility Lires $1,000,00
o m};ﬁ;*ﬂmm Cranterry Growing No Fae NoFee Additional Freshwater Fee Amount Fee Paid
Wetlands Authorizationa
0 | FWGP23 Epring Developrrents $1,000.60 & | FWGP Administrative Madification No foe No Fo#
o g";‘r’é‘ Maltingigifi 1ndjvidua Sepli M) Fee No Fes 3 | FWEP Minor technical modicaion $50000
[ |1 PWBP2E Mty ol fSvasm Saarig $1.000.00 O | FWGP Maior technical modificalion $500.00
P SEth:Gm Redevelop Previously Disiurbed $1.000.00 o L:::?c-::o i;urrn-l Adminisirative No Fae Na Fep
o | FWGP27 Application of berbicids in welands $1.000.00 [} angzgcgiupnmi 1inor Technical $500.00
o | Indwidual Pessnit Majos Techrical 0.30%, origgnal fos
Modificaticn Josiniimm SCO)
Highlands Fee Amount | Fee Paid | TAW Administalive Modfication No Fao NoFes
O |_Pre-applicaion Meeting I A ,_ ] C | TAW Minor Techeical Modifcation $500.00
| Resosce Asea Determination Bourdary o . . o 030x_____cvigingl fee
O | Gatinestion < one ze $500.00 TAW Major Technicel Mpdification (Mirimam §500)
o , . 500+ (350 %____4 o o §500 % # ol flors
Resouice Area Footprint of Disturbance swesolmoss | FWGP Exfersion o be exlenced
O | Resouce Area Determination Verticalion 5760+ (8100 x o | individuad Posad/Opan Waler Pesmil 0.30x____ ooginal foo
(> one acre) i of acres of Extension (Minanam $500
: the siie) — =
. = D.25x orignal [} : 3500 % A of Hems
O | rpzource Atea Dstermination Extension o0 (ko $250) TAW Extenson 1o bo exonged
0 HPAAGP 1/ Habitat CreatiorvEnhaacs No Fee NoFee 0O Froshwater Wallands Exemplion $600 00
0 | HPAAGP 2 Bank Stabilization | $50000 0 | TAWExempbon $500.00
) O | Prasarvalion Area Approval (PAR} o N O | Parmit Eguivalency/CERCLA o Fee %o Fee
O | PARwith Waiver {Spacify type nalow}
Waiver Type:
0 | Hea Extension sow | Page 4




¥

APPLIGATION(S) FOR: Please check 2ach permrivautiorzstion 1zt you ans applying for ant 7! In fie caleulated tee (lor each) i the “Fes Paks oclumn

Flood Hazard Arsa General Fee Amount Fee Paid Additional Flood Hazard Area Fae Amount Fee Paid
Permits Authorizations
| FHAGP1 Cranael Clean wio Sediment Removal o Fea 3 | £HA Hardshis Exception Request #4000
o | FHAGP1 Charnet Clean wiSediment Removal 4o Fea FHa GP Admaresiratve Kodification Mo Fag Mo Frp
o | FHAGP2 Mosquite Contrcd a FrA GP hnor technical mogificadon $500x 2ol
#1.000.00 MOEjtt slaments b be
= tevsad
o | FHAGP3I Scoir Protection BridgesiCulverts $1.000.00 0 Fii4 GP Maes tochricd modification 030%_____ ofiginal fee
000, (Minamym $500)
o FHAG?I Crgaﬁcn!ﬂutca_hon'Emwncamen! N Fee o FHAl lndi*fidual Permit Administative Mo Fee o Fee
of Mabilat and Waier 2uality Values and Mogifization
Funcéons
7| FHAGPS Raccnsinicton andior Elevalion of Ne Fee [} FHA lodividuat Parmly Minos Techrical 5500x_____ #ol
Bullding in a Flaodway Modification proeict elemants b be
ievised
r1 | FHAGPB Construgtion of Ong SFH/Cuplin v $1,000.00 o FHA Individual Perreit Majer Teehanica 030x_____origing fee
Driveway kil Nogifization {Mani 3408
o) | FHAGPY Relocavon of Manmade Roadside $1.000 00 G FHA verification Administzative Mo Feo No Fee
Ditches tor Public Roadéray Improvemnents ' Maodifization
21| FHAGPS Placemen! of Storage Tanks $1,000.00 In) FHA Verificalien Winor Technical 500 x #af
! Modifization PrOBjC! ddements o b8
revised
o | FPAGPY ConsinicionRecensingon of $1,000.00 o FHA Varifization Major Technical 0:30x orginal foe
BrideiCulverl Acsoss Water < 50 Actas e Mogification [Mindmuit $500)
o | FHAGP1D ConstructionReccnstruction of 54 060.00 o FHA GP Extansion $440
BridaCulvert Acioss 'Waler > §0 Acras e
o | FHAGPYI Storrmater Cutfall Along Regulzied $4,000 00 o | FHAIngividual Penarit Extension 02hx arlyinz fee
Waler <50 Atres 4
= | FHAGP12 Conslruction of Fonibridges $5.000.00 D FHA Varificalion Extansion of Methods 1, $240
Dk 2. 3 5 or Riparian 2one Only
oy | FHAGP13 Conslruclicn of Trabs and 51.000.00 o FHA Verificstion Extension of Mahods ¢ Q25%_____ otiging fze
Bosrtwalka e oF 6
FHAGP14 fpplicstion of herkicid in ripadian s} FHA ncivvadual Parmit No Fee
g 00 DI EquhglentyCERCLA No Fen
o FHA G# Administrative Modification No Fee No Fem
Flood Hazard Area Fee Amount | Fee Paid
Individual Permits |
O | FHA-IP 8FH andior Accessory Struclures $2,000 i Stormwater Review Fee Fee Amount Fee Paid
{Maximum Fee = $20,000) (Round UP |o the naares)
| ~ whals nurried)
I3 Indvidual Permit{ Fee is cabtulated by adding $3.000 Base Fes 0 Stormwater Raview { Fee s caloulaled by $3,000 Base Feo
the base fee ta the specifs slamonts below) adding the base fae to the specific slements below| m_
FH# - IP Ufiily* « 51,000 x i Aaview of Groundwater Calculations +8260% ___ duwms
A SO P = T il | Pl et S of \’Iamﬁmﬂﬁﬂ l sl - aive - s i dmu'm
FHA - 1P Bank/Channel {Ho Calculalion +5§1.000 Review of Runolf Quantity Caleylations +«$250x 7 atres
PRoview)® e, 28 e e e e, | GSWIDEG
FHY < 7 Bank/Channe) [With Caculation «{$4,000 + ($400 Reviaw of Water Quality Calevaions +$250 B arms
Revigw) * bl _per 100 inpervious surface
P 1140 —
FHA - IP BridgoiCulvervFooibrdgwLow Dem | (81,000 % k Toly  Sicrmwatér Review Fee
(N Calcwaton Reviewy? | ofstruciires)
FHA . IP Bridge/CulvertFootbridged.ow Cam |« ($4,000 "
(With Calouiabon Revew)® | elsiwcived]
FHA - Review of Flood Sterage +34.000 Applicability Determination Fee Amount ‘ Fee Paid
. Displacemant (net fil) Caloulations® -
Tol@ | 17 Heview Fee o Coastad Applicahiﬁy Batarmination Fan | Moy T gt
T | Fload Hazard Apphcabilty Catermination NoFes No Fes
g | Highlands Jurisdictonal Determination No Foe Mo Fea
Flood Hazard Area Verifications Fee Amount Fee Pald O | Execsve Order 295 o Feo No F e
n | Verificaion-Detineslion of Riperia1 Zong Only #1600
ry | Verfizaton-tethod 1 (DEP Defineation] * $14060
| Vedficaion-Methcd 2 (FEMA Tidal Mathod) * 51,000 TOTAL FEE: $1,500.00
g | Verfiealion-Methcd 3 (FEMA Fluvial Method) §1.600 CHECK NUMBER: 1332
7 | Verificaiondethod 4 (FEMA Hydraule $4,000 + (5400 »
Welhod) pot 100
hingar faof)
g | Verficabon-bathod S {Approximason Mehod) $1.00G
o | Verificalion-Methed 6 {Calculasion Metod) 4,000+ 8400 x
- por 100
finear toet)
T i d *Fee not applicable 10 (13 SFH
Fes nod applicable to (1) SFH Puge 5




SAFStor Real Estate Co, LLC
APPLICANT NAME: FILE # (if known).

APPLICATION FORM - APPENDIX |

Section 1: Please provide the following information for the overall project site. All area measurements shall be
recorded in acres to the nearest thousandth {0.001 acres).

PROPOSED: PRESERVED UNDISTURBED DISTURBED
RIPARIAN ZONE N/A NiA N/A
CZMRA FORESTED NIA WA i
{CZMRA IP — Cnly)
E & THABITAT NIA N/A NIA
Endangered and/or Threatened
FRESHWATER WETLANDS NIA WA NIA
Section 2: Please provide the foliowing infermation for each permit/authorization requested pursuant to the

Freshwater Wetlands Protection Act. All area measurements shall be recorded in acres to the nearast
thousandth [0.001 acres). Use additional sheets if necessary

RESOURCE
PERMIT zvminmo;;;s CLASSIFICATION
TYPE LOILY Shm(bg Efo " PFO1 Ordinary, Infermediate, Subject of Applicalion
g = Exceptional, EPA, Elc.
PROPOSED DISTURBANCE:  WETLANDS TRANSITION AREA SO
FILLED NiA N/A NIA
EXCAVATED o hia .
N,
CLEARED DA N/A A
NiA N/A NIA
TEMPORARY DISTURBANCE
RESOURCE
PERMIT d ND TYPE CLASSIFICATION
TyPE Sonigens Eorol, Ordinary, Intermediate
Shiub, Etc. Excapuo}wf, EPA, Etc.
PROPOSED DISTURBANCE:  WETLANDS TRANSITION AREA SO
FHLED
EXCAVATED
CLEARED
TEMPORARY DISTURBANCE

Page 6



2332 Amount: $1500.00 Date: 12/28/2020

Pay to: Treasurer, State of New Jersey

SAFSTOR DEVELOPMENT LLC

Memao: LOI Line Verification

2332 Amaount: $1500.00 Date: 12/2872020

Pay to: Treasurer, State of New Jersey

SAFSTOR DEVELOPMENT LLC

Memo: LOY Line Verification

ORIGINAL CHECK HAS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES - SEE BACK FER DLTAILS

; BBET
SAFSTOR DEVELOPMENT LLC in mﬁwem TRUST COMPANY No. 2332
444 SEABREEZE BLVD STE 840 s AFSTUH BBT.com e
DAYTONA BEACH, FL, 32118 Date  12/28/2020
garil :;_"grhf Treasurer, State of New Jersey N S **1.500.00
One Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100°** TR Dol
Treasurer, State of New Jersey =

Meamo:  LOI Line Verification

*00000 2332 KOBMML3LLSK 00DS2L 756 ?r'???.ll'



February 9, 2021

Ms. Anne Marie McCarthy, Clerk

Township of Franklin

475 De Mott Lane

Somerset, New Jersey 08873-2737 CERTIFIED MAIL

Re: Application for a Letter of Interpretation: Line Verification
471 Elizabeth Avenue
Block 507.14, Lot 65.01
Township of Franklin
Somerset County, New Jersey

Dear Ms. McCarthy:

This letter is to inform you that SAFStor Real Estate Co, LLC is applying to the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection,
Division of Land Resource Protection for a Letter of Interpretation to verify the delineated limits of wetlands within the above-referenced
site. Please find enclosed a complete copy of the application. Below please find the legal notice.

This letter is to provide you with legal notification that an application for a letter of interpretation has been submitted to the New Jersey
Department of Environmental Protection, Division of Land Resource Protection for the site shown on the enclosed survey.

The complete permit application package can be reviewed at either the municipal clerk’s office in the municipality in which the site
subject to the application is located, or by appointment at the Department’s Trenton Office. In addition, an electronic copy of the initial
application can be provided via an OPRA request by contacting https://www.nj.gov/dep/opra/opraform.html from the Department’s
Trenton Office. The Department of Environmental Protection welcomes comments and any information that you may provide
concerning the site. Please submit your written comments within 15 calendar days of receiving this letter to:

New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection

Division of Land Resource Protection

P.O. Box 420, Code 501-02A

Trenton, New Jersey 08625

Attention: “Township of Franklin, Somerset County, Supervisor”

If you have any questions regarding this notice, please feel free to contact me.

Very truly yours,
EcolSciences, Inc.

Q
v ""_ '\.’ L e \‘IJ i'\‘\!\_._ﬂ«\k
Scott McDonnell

Assistant Vice President

SM/em
enclosures

cc: NIDEP Application Support Section
Township of Franklin Environmental Commission Chairperson w/ Survey
Township of Franklin Planning Board Chairpérson w/ Survey
Township of Franklin Construction Official w/ Survey
Somerset County Planning Board Chairperson w/ Survey
Mr. Jim Burtt, SAFStor Real Estate Co, LLC
Mr. Kyle McKenna, Bohler Engineering

Mr. David Moskowitz, EcolSciences, Inc.
F:\Jobs2020\EN20-080\LOI 471 Elizabeth Ave\LOI Line Verification Letters_2020.docx

75 Fleetwood Drive LI Suite 250 [ Rockaway, New Jersey 07866 [0 973/366-9500 1 FAX:
www. EcolSciences.com




% . EcolSciences, Inc.

3 d |
/ug'f Environmental Management & Regulatory Compliance

February 9, 2021

Property Owner within 200 Feet CERTIFIED MAIL

Re: Application for a Letter of Interpretation: Line Verification
471 Elizabeth Avenue
Block 507.14, Lot 65.01
Township of Franklin
Somerset County, New Jersey

Dear Property Owner:

This letter is to inform you that SAFStor Real Estate Co, LLC is applying to the New J ersey Department of Environmental Protection (NJDEP),
Division of Land Resource Protection (DLRP) for a Letter of Interpretation (LOI): Line Verification to verify the delineated limits of wetlands
and width of the transition area (also known as wetlands buffer) within the above-referenced site. All LOI applications require that property
owners within 200 feet of the site be notified via certified mail. A certified list of property owners within 200 feet of the above-referenced site
was obtained from the Township of Franklin. The LOI application does not authorize a proposed project. If a proposed project requires any
other approvals from the NJDEP, another notice will be sent via certified mail. No action is required on your part unless you wish to comment
on this application.

The 4.8+-acre site is located at 471 Elizabeth Avenue, Somerset, New Jersey. The site is occupied by a single-family house, associated lawn,
garage, workshop outbuilding and gravel drives and parking areas. Several soil stockpiles are located within upland areas..

This letter is to provide you with legal notification that an application for a letter of interpretation has been submitted to the New Jersey
Department of Environmental Protection, Division of Land Resource Protection for the site shown on the enclosed survey.

The complete permit application package can be reviewed at either the municipal clerk’s office in the municipality in which the site subject to
the application is located, or by appointment at the Department’s Trenton Office. In addition, an electronic copy of the initial application can
be provided via an OPRA request by contacting https://www.ni.g ov/dep/opra/opraform.html from the Department’s Trenton Office. The
Department of Environmental Protection welcomes comments and any information that you may provide concerning the proposed development
and site. Please submit your written comments within 15 calendar days of receiving this letter to:

New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection

Division of Land Resource Protection

P.O. Box 420, Code 501-02A

Trenton, New Jersey 08625

Attention: “Township of Franklin, Somerset County, Supervisor”

If you have any questions regarding this application, please feel free to contact me.

Very truly yours,
EcolSciences, Inc.

& o MM

Scott McDonnell
Assistant Vice President

SM/em
enclosures

cc: NIDEP Application Support
Mr. Jim Burtt, SAFStor Real Estate Co, LLC
Mr. Kyle McKenna, Bohler Engineering
Mr. David Moskowitz, EcolSciences, Inc.

F:\Jobs2020\EN20-089\LOI 471 Elizabeth Ave\LOI Line Verification Letters_2020.docx

75 Fleetwood Drive L1 Suite 250 [0 Rockaway, New Jersey 07866 [ 973/366-9500 [1 FAX: 973/366-9593
www.EcolSciences.com
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Kranklin Township

Somerset County, New Jersey

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING

Planning — Zoning — Affordable Housing Municipal Building
Planring Board —~ Zoning Board of Adjustment 475 DeMott Lane
Somesset, INJ 08873
732.873.2500
Date: | 2-F- 20 Fax: 732.873.0844

200-RADIUS LIST www.franklintwpnj.org

As per the most up-to-date property listings available to the Township on the date indicated above, this
letter will certify that the attached list contains the properties and property owners within 200 feet of the
Subject Property identified below. Notice shall be provided to the property owners on the attached list per
the requirements NJSA 40:55D-12.b. ’

BLock, 507 i1 LOT ¢5.0]

SUBJECT PROPERTIES:

As per NJSA 46:55D-12.h, you must also notify the following registered agencies:

Right-of-Way Department Business Manager Sunoco Pipeline LP
Buckeye Pipe Line Company Comcast Cable Right of Way Dept
PO Box 368 279 Amwell Road ) Montello Complex
Emmans, PA 18049-036R Hilisbarangh, NJ 08844 525 Fritztown Road

Sinking Spring PA 19608

@de’ﬂ&

Depariment Staff signafure

NOTES: (1) Applicants are responsible for ensuring that the appropriate entities are notified per NJSA 40:55D-
12.d. through g. (e.g., notice(s) to NJDOT, clerks of adjoining municipalities, etc.) and otherwise ensuring that all
notice requirements of NJSA 40:55D-12 are satisfied. (2) If the site is located within 200-feet of another
municipality, the applicant must seek the 200-foot radius list from the appropriate official in that municipality.




Block-Lot: 507.18-2.01 Block-Lot: 507.18-2.08

SHORT, JAMES & ELIZABETH KEELTY, GEORGE & MARILYN

2201 CONRAD WAY 2206 CONRAD WAY

SCMERSET, NJ 08873 SOMERSET, NJ 08873

RE: 2201 CONRAD WAY RE: 2206 CONRAD WAY

Block-Lot: 507.18-1.07 Block-Lot: 514-20.04-QFARM

GILROY, DANIEL & DEBORAH CATALENT PHARMA SCLUTIONS%R. VOHRA
2102 CONRAD WAY 14 SCHOOL HOUSE RD.

SOMERSET, NJ 08873 SOMERSET, NJ 08873

RE: 2102 CONRAD WAY RE: 14 SCHOOL HOUSE RD

Block-Lot: 507.18-1,02

HOCHMAN, SIDNEY R & ROBERTA
2103 CONRAD WAY

SOMERSET NJ 08873

RE: 2103 CONRAD WAY

Block-Lot: 507,18-3.01
BARUCH, CLAUD & THELMA W
2303 CONRAD WAY
SOMERSET NJ 08873

RE: 2303 CONRAD WAY

Block-Lot: 507.18-2.03
GRIMM, OTTO & KATHLEEN
2205 CONRAD WAY

SOMERSET, NJ 08873
RE: 2205 CONRAD WAY

Block-Lot: 507.18-1.08
PEARLMAN, DIANE, TRUSTEE
2104 CONRAD WAY
SOMERSET NJ 08873

RE: 2104 CONRAD WAY

Block-Lot: 507.18-1.09
MUKUL, SATISH & KIRAN
2106 CONRAD WAY
SOMERSET, NJ 08873
RE: 2106 CONRAD WAY

Block-Lot: 507.18-2.08

EPSTEIN, ELINOR B. C/O P. EPSTEIN
2508 GALLEON PLACE

SAN LEANDRO, CA 94577

RE; 2204 CONRAD WAY

Date Printed: 12/9/2020 Page 2 of
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State of New Jersey

MAIL CODE 501-04
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DIVISION OF PARKS & FORESTRY

PHILIP D. MURPHY NEW JERSEY FOREST SERVICE CATHERINE R. McCABE
Governor OFFICE OF NATURAL LANDS MANAGEMENT Commissioner
P.0. BOX 420

SHEILA Y. OLIVER TRENTON, NJ 08625-0420
Lt. Governor Tel. (609) 984-1339 Fax (609) 984-0427

January 11, 2021

Evie McMenamin
EcolSciences, Inc.

75 Fleetwood Drive, Suite 250
Rockaway, NJ 07866

Re: EN20-089
Block(s) - 507.14, Lot(s) - 65.01
Franklin Township, Somerset County

Dear Ms. McMenamin:
Thank you for your data request regarding rare species information for the above referenced project site.

Searches of the Natural Heritage Database and the Landscape Project (Version 3.3) are based on a representation of the
boundaries of your project site in our Geographic Information System (GIS). We make every effort to accurately transfer
your project bounds from the topographic map(s) submitted with the Natural Heritage Data Request Form into our
Geographic Information System. We do not typically verify that your project bounds are accurate, or check them against
other sources.

We have checked the Landscape Project habitat mapping and the Biotics Database for occurrences of any rare wildlife
species or wildlife habitat on the referenced site. The Natural Heritage Database was searched for occurrences of rare plant
species or ecological communities that may be on the project site. Please refer to Table 1 (attached) to determine if any rare
plant species, ecological communities, or rare wildlife species or wildlife habitat are documented on site. A detailed report
is provided for each category coded as ‘Yes’ in Table 1.

We have also checked the Landscape Project habitat mapping and Biotics Database for occurrences of rare wildlife species
or wildlife habitat in the immediate vicinity (within Y mile) of the referenced site. Additionally, the Natural Heritage
Database was checked for occurrences of rare plant species or ecological communities within ¥4 mile of the site. Please
refer to Table 2 (attached) to determine if any rare plant species, ecological communities, or rare wildlife species or wildlife
habitat are documented within the immediate vicinity of the site. Detailed reports are provided for all categories coded as
“Yes’ in Table 2. These reports may include species that have also been documented on the project site.

The Natural Heritage Program reviews its data periodically to identify priority sites for natural diversity in the State.
Included as priority sites are some of the State’s best habitats for rare and endangered species and ecological communities.
Please refer to Tables 1 and 2 (attached) to determine if any priority sites are located on or in the immediate vicinity of the
site.

A list of rare plant species and ecological communities that have been documented from the county (or counties),
referenced above, can be downloaded from http://www state.nj.us/dep/parksandforests/natural/heritage/countylist.html. If
suitable habitat is present at the project site, the species in that list have potential to be present.

Status and rank codes used in the tables and lists are defined in EXPLANATION OF CODES USED IN NATURAL HERITAGE
REPORTS, which can be downloaded from http://www.state.nj.us/dep/parksandforests/natural/heritage/nhpcodes_2010.pdf.

Beginning May 9, 2017, the Natural Heritage Program reports for wildlife species will utilize data from Landscape Project
Version 3.3. If you have questions concerning the wildlife records or wildlife species mentioned in this response, we

NHP File No. 21-4007455-20910



Table 1: On Site Data Request Search Results (6 Possible Reports)

Report Name Included

1. Possibly on Project Site Based on Search of Natural Heritage Database:
Rare Plant Species and Ecological Communities Currently Recorded in the
New Jersey Natural Heritage Database

2. Natural Heritage Priority Sites On Site

3. Rare Wildlife Species or Wildlife Habitat on the Project Site Based on
Search of Landscape Project 3.3 Species Based Patches

4. Vernal Pool Habitat on the Project Site Based on Search of Landscape
Project 3.3

5. Rare Wildlife Species or Wildlife Habitat on the Project Site Based on
Search of Landscape Project 3.3 Stream Habitat File

6. Other Animal Species On the Project Site Based on Additional Species
Tracked by Endangered and Nongame Species Program

Monday, January 11,2021

No

No

No

No

No

Number of Pages

0 pages included

0 pages included

0 pages included

0 pages included

0 pages included

0 pages included

Page 1 of 1
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Hate of New Jersey
MAIL CODE 501-04

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DIVISION OF PARKS & FORESTRY

PHILIP D. MURPHY NEW JERSEY FOREST SERVICE CATHERINE R. McCABE
Governor OFFICE OF NATURAL LANDS MANAGEMENT Commissioner
P.O. BOX 420

SHEILA Y. OLIVER TRENTON, NJ 08625-0420
Lt. Governor Tel. (609) 984-1339 Fax (609) 984-0427

January 11, 2021

Evie McMenamin
EcolSciences, Inc.

75 Fleetwood Drive, Suite 250
Rockaway, NJ 07866

Re: EN20-089
Block(s) - 507.14, Lot(s) - 65.01
Franklin Township, Somerset County

Dear Ms. McMenamin:
Thank you for your data request regarding rare species information for the above referenced project site.

Searches of the Natural Heritage Database and the Landscape Project (Version 3.3) are based on a representation of the
boundaries of your project site in our Geographic Information System (GIS). We make every effort to accurately transfer
your project bounds from the topographic map(s) submitted with the Natural Heritage Data Request Form into our
Geographic Information System. We do not typically verify that your project bounds are accurate, or check them against
other sources.

We have checked the Landscape Project habitat mapping and the Biotics Database for occurrences of any rare wildlife
species or wildlife habitat on the referenced site. The Natural Heritage Database was searched for occurrences of rare plant
species or ecological communities that may be on the project site. Please refer to Table 1 (attached) to determine if any rare
plant species, ecological communities, or rare wildlife species or wildlife habitat are documented on site. A detailed report
is provided for each category coded as ‘Yes’ in Table 1.

We have also checked the Landscape Project habitat mapping and Biotics Database for occurrences of rare wildlife species
or wildlife habitat in the immediate vicinity (within ' mile) of the referenced site. Additionally, the Natural Heritage
Database was checked for occurrences of rare plant species or ecological communities within % mile of the site. Please
refer to Table 2 (attached) to determine if any rare plant species, ecological communities, or rare wildlife species or wildlife
habitat are documented within the immediate vicinity of the site. Detailed reports are provided for all categories coded as
‘Yes’ in Table 2. These reports may include species that have also been documented on the project site.

The Natural Heritage Program reviews its data periodically to identify priority sites for natural diversity in the State.
Included as priority sites are some of the State’s best habitats for rare and endangered species and ecological communities.
Please refer to Tables 1 and 2 (attached) to determine if any priority sites are located on or in the immediate vicinity of the
site.

A list of rare plant species and ecological communities that have been documented from the county (or counties),
referenced above, can be downloaded from http://www.state.nj.us/dep/parksandforests/natural/heritage/countylist. html. If
suitable habitat is present at the project site, the species in that list have potential to be present.

Status and rank codes used in the tables and lists are defined in EXPLANATION OF CODES USED IN NATURAL HERITAGE
REPORTS, which can be downloaded from http://www state.nj.us/dep/parksandforests/natural/heritage/nhpcodes_2010.pdf.

Beginning May 9, 2017, the Natural Heritage Program reports for wildlife species will utilize data from Landscape Project
Version 3.3. If you have questions concerning the wildlife records or wildlife species mentioned in this response, we

NHP File No. 21-4007455-20910



recommend that you visit the interactive web application at the following URL,
https://njdep.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=0¢6a44098c524ed99bf739953cb4d4c7, or contact the
Division of Fish and Wildlife, Endangered and Nongame Species Program at (609) 292-9400.

For additional information regarding any Federally listed plant or animal species, please contact the U.S. Fish & Wildlife
Service, New Jersey Field Office at http://www.fws.gov/northeast/njfieldoffice/endangered/consultation.html.

PLEASE SEE ‘CAUTIONS AND RESTRICTIONS ON NHP DATA’, which can be downloaded from
http://www state.nj.us/dep/parksandforests/natural/heritage/newcaution2008.pdf.

Thank you for consulting the Natural Heritage Program. The attached invoice details the payment due for processing this
data request. Feel free to contact us again regarding any future data requests.

Sincerely,
i i
v ——
T S

Robert J. Cartica
Administrator

[+ NHP File No. 21-4007455-20910
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Table 1: On Site Data Request Search Results (6 Possible Reports)

Report Name Included

1. Possibly on Project Site Based on Search of Natural Heritage Database:
Rare Plant Species and Ecological Communities Currently Recorded in the
New Jersey Natural Heritage Database

2. Natural Heritage Priority Sites On Site

3. Rare Wildlife Species or Wildlife Habitat on the Project Site Based on
Search of Landscape Project 3.3 Species Based Patches

4. Vernal Pool Habitat on the Project Site Based on Search of Landscape
Project 3.3

5. Rare Wildlife Species or Wildlife Habitat on the Project Site Based on
Search of Landscape Project 3.3 Stream Habitat File

6. Other Animal Species On the Project Site Based on Additional Species
Tracked by Endangered and Nongame Species Program

Monday, January 11,2021

No

No

No

Number of Pages

0 pages included

0 pages included

0 pages included

0 pages included

0 pages included

0 pages included

Page 1 of 1
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Table 2: Vicinity Data Request Search Results (6 possible reports)

Report Name

1. Immediate Vicinity of the Project Site Based on Search of Natural
Heritage Database: Rare Plant Species and Ecological Communities
Currently Recorded in the New Jersey Natural Heritage Database

2. Natural Heritage Priority Sites within the Immediate Vicinity

3. Rare Wildlife Species or Wildlife Habitat Within the Immediate
Vicinity of the Project Site Based on Search of Landscape Project 3.3
Species Based Patches

4. Vernal Pool Habitat In the Immediate Vicinity of Project Site Based
on Search of Landscape Project 3.3

5. Rare Wildlife Species or Wildlife Habitat In the Immediate Vicinity
of the Project Site Based on Search of Landscape Project 3.3 Stream
Habitat File

6. Other Animal Species In the Immediate Vicinity of the Project Site
Based on Additional Species Tracked by Endangered and Nongame
Species Program

Monday, January 11, 2021

Included

No

Yes

Yes

Number of Pages

0 pages included

0 pages included

1 page(s) included

1 page(s) included

0 pages included

0 pages included

Page 1 of 1
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